City Officials

City Hall Phone Number: 518-773-4500 City Hall Fax Number: 518-773-2593

Website: www.cityofgloversville.com

Position/Name Work Phone  Home Phone Email Term End
Mayor

Vincent DeSantis 518-773-4551 vdesantis@cityofgloversville.com 12/31/2025
City Attorney

Amanda Rose, Esq. 518-773-4554 arose@cityofgloversville.com 12/31/2025

Assistant to the Mayor and City Attorney
Melissa Perry 518-773-4551

cda@cityofgloversville.com

Councilmembers

at-Large

Wayne Peters 518-774-0147 councilmanatlarge@cityofgloversville.com 12/31/2025
Ward 1

Marcia Weiss 518-774-5114 mweiss27@nycap.rr.com 12/31/2025
Ward 2

Jessica McNamara 518-921-8981 JMcNamara@cityofgloversville.com 12/31/2027
Ward 3

Elizabeth Batchelor 518-332-2813  betsy.batchelor@cityofgloversville.com  12/31/2025
Ward 4

Ellen Anadio 518-773-0478 ranadio@nycap.rr.com 12/31/2027
Ward 5

Jay Zarrelli 518-848-2016 gzarrellil2078@yahoo.com 12/31/2025
Ward 6

Michael Stover 518-774-4731 Mstover@cityofgloversville.com 12/31/2027
City Assessor

Ryan Feane 518-773-4550 assessor@cityofgloversville.com 9/30/2025
City Clerk

Jennifer Mazur 518-773-4542 cityclerk@cityofgloversville.com 12/31/2025
Deputy City Clerk

Devon Davis 518-773-4545 depclerk@cityofgloversville.com 12/31/2025
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City Court Judge

Traci DiMezza 518-706-3320 12/31/2032
City Court Judge

Cory R. Dalmata 518-706-3320 3/31/2027
Chief Clerk

Kaitlyn Roemer 518-706-3320

City Historian

Samantha Hall-Saladino 518-773-4545 GloversvilleCityHistorian@yahoo.com  12/31/2025
Commissioner of Finance

Tammie Weiterschan 518-773-4536 tweiterschan@cityofgloversville.com 12/31/2025
Deputy Commissioner of Finance

Maryann Reppenhagen 518-773-4538 mreppenhagen@cityofgloversville.com  12/31/2025
DPW Director

Vacant 518-773-4557 dpwdir@cityofgloversville.com

DPW Administrative Assistant
Cathy Ellis

518-773-4556

dpwaa@cityofgloversville.com

Fire Chief
Thomas Groff

Building Inspector
David Fox

Neighborhood Quality Administrator

Joe DiMezza
Josh Flint - Administrative Asst.

Public Safety Secretary
Jackie Varin

518-725-3124

518-725-3124

518-725-3124
518-725-3124

518-725-3124

gfdchief@yahoo.com

buildings@cityofgloversville.com

NQA@cityofgloversville.com
jflint@cityofgloversville.com

fdgloversville@yahoo.com

Police Chief
Michael Garavelli

Public Safety Secretary
Paula Hunt

518-773-4504

518-773-4504

mgaravelli@gpd.fulton.ny.us

phunt@gpd.fulton.ny.us

Transit/Mobility Manager
Brent Warren

Transit Dispatch/Information

518-773-4522

518-773-4528

bwarren@cityofgloversville.com

website: www.ride-gts.com
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Water Department Superintendent

Anthony Mendetta 518-773-4520 amendetta@gloversvillewater.com

Water Department Clerk

Cindy Albertine 518-773-4519 calbertine@gloversvillewater.com

Boards and Commissions

Board/Commission Name Term End

Assessment Board of Review G. Jeremiah Ryan 09/30/25
Stephen Swarts 09/30/29
Janette Ryder 09/30/28
Dan Conyne 09/30/27
Denise Dickson 09/30/26

Examining Board of Plumbers David Hoover 12/31/25
Richard Palsgraf 12/31/29
David Fox 12/31/28
Steven Kirk 12/31/27
Glen Valachovic 12/31/26

Historic Preservation Review Board Denise Dickson 12/31/27
John Blackmon 12/31/26
Julie Glover 12/31/29
Jan Ryder 12/31/28
Jerry Redmond 12/31/25

Housing Authority Board Imari Shaw 12/07/27
Ellen Anadio 12/07/28
Gail Peters 12/07/26
Lashawn Hawkins 12/07/25
Ronald Holly 12/07/29
Sherry Courtney - Resident Commissioner 04/30/26
Vacant - Resident Commissioner

Gloversville-Johnstown Joint Sewer Michael Stover 12/31/25
Bobbi Trudel, P.E. 12/31/27
Vacant

Planning Board Brenda Leitt 12/31/26
Peter Semione 12/31/25
Karl Bochenek 12/31/29
Jonathan Federman 12/31/28
Steven Smith 12/31/27
Geoff Peck - alternate 12/31/28

Vacant - alternate
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Zoning Board of Appeals Jeffrey Ashe 12/31/29
Ronald Sutler 12/31/28
Marnel Lewis 12/31/26
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant - alternate

Recreation Commission Jeremy Krajewski 12/31/26
Bruce Logan Barclay 12/31/26
April Reinhardt 12/31/27
Samantha Cadwell 12/31/25
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Elvira Witzke - Youth Appointment 12/31/26
Vacant - Youth Appointment

Transit Commission Christine Benson 12/31/25
Jacki Hawley 12/31/25
Michael Stover 12/31/25
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant

Water Board Paul Hartman 12/31/25
Matthew Capano 12/31/25
Timothy White 12/31/27
Gary Antonucci 12/31/27
Ronald Holly 12/31/25

Ethics Board John Pomeroy 12/31/27
Helen Thompson 12/31/25
G. Jeremiah Ryan 12/31/26
Denise Dickson 12/31/25
Vacant

Tree Commission Jeremy Krajewski 12/31/25
Rachel Williams 12/31/26
Jonathan Federman 12/31/26
Logan Barclay 12/31/27

Vacant
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